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manitou children’s chair specification information

model seat height

DESCRIPTION CODE 4-LEG STEEL BASE

manftou ch\v\drenls chaﬁr, wood face MTC DESCRIPTION CODE

mantou c:\::ren's c:a\r, \fNTlod fahce‘,ttxphzlstered seat pad m:&j 12 inch seat height SHi2

manitou children’s chair, fully upholstere 14 inch seat height SH14

shell style 16 inch seat height SH16

WOOD SHELL TASKBASE

DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE

Arch AH Bump BP 13-16 inch seat height (task base only) HATB

Q 7 @ J Black five star task base on hard casters is height adjustable with tilt.
base finish

Dip DP SlantSL 4-LEG STEEL

g ﬂ DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
sterling ST limelight textured LLT
black textured BT sodared textured SRT

Tilt T Wave WV white textured WT tangerine textured TNT
dolphin textured DLT arctic textured ART
ink textured INT caribbean textured CBT

FULLY UPHOLSTERED SHELL TASK

DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE

Bump BP Dip DP black B

Ly

shell finish or color

L

TRANSPARENT FINISHES
(SEMI-GLOSS SHEEN)

DESCRIPTION CODE
natural 1M
medium 13M
neutral 15M
white wash || 30M
transparent black 29M
graphite 25M
shell art

SEMI-TRANSPARENT FINISHES

(MATTE-SHEEN)
DESCRIPTION
arcticii

inkii

limelight
caribbean !
sodared
tangerine
dolphinll

CODE
16M
18M
33M
48M
46M
40M
50M

Select shellart code from the shellart index here (pages 5 & 6).

Shellartis not available on fully upholstered models.

pricing effective: January 2024

upholstery

Allupholstery is Customer’s Own Material (COM).

Due to the design of this product, it is required that all non pre-approved

textiles be tested for compatibility. Untested textiles will not be accepted.

Contact freshcoast for yardage requirements on textiles with repeats.

Please refer to freshcoast Textile Program which features textiles and leathers

from the following partners:

Camira
Carnegie
CF Stinson
Green Hides

Maharam
Unika Vaev

The complete grade list can be found at www.fc.studio.com/textile-partners
oryou can specify COM/COL. Due to the design of this product, it is
recommended that all non pre-approved textile be tested for compatibility.

MTC3



manitou children’s chair specification example

SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED TO CREATE THE PRODUCT CODE

Model

Shell Style

Shell Finish or Color

Shell Art (when applicable)
Seat Height

Base Finish

+ o+ 4+ o+ o+ o+ o+

Upholstered Seat Pad (when applicable)

M T G - PPy My e e s S R 6 By e
MODEL SHELLSTYLE SHELL FINISH SHELL ART SEATHEIGHT BASE FINISH UPHOLSTERED SEAT PAD
(WHEN APPLICABLE) (WHEN APPLICABLE)

MODEL
Manitou children’s chair (MTC)

SHELLSTYLE
Dip (DP)

SHELL FINISH OR COLOR
Natural 1M

SHELL ART ‘
Plain Back

SEAT HEIGHT ‘
16 inch seat height (SH16)

BASE FINISH
Black Textured (BT)

UPHOLSTERED
SEAT PAD SELECTION
When applicable

pricing effective: January 2024 MTC4



shell art index

freshcoast shell art collections

Please refer to the freshcoast children’s brochure for details on scale and placement of shell art. If no shell artis desired, use code F999.

swamp things P2
grade 1 -l‘\
% &
G2
description snake lizard tree frog turtle
code (FOO1) (FO02) (FOO03) (FOO4)
*cutout is off *cutout is off
center center
safari
description rhinoceros elephant lioness ostrich giraffe
code (FOO5) (FO06) (FO07) (FO08) (FO09)
petroglyphs .
grade 1 I
I )7
description ram antelope deer caribou horse
code (FO10) (FO1) (FO12) (FO13) (FO14)
(%A
birds [ A N\
grade? Sy Lo S 3%
= === NS =
7 W " Y
dezc”pt‘o” hummingbird owl woodpecker dove
code (FO15) (FO16) (FO17) (FO18)
celestial A AR TN
grade1&2 ) /.‘ BN e
description moon sun star saturn shooting star moon among stars
code | (Fo19) (FO20) (FO21) | | (FO22) (FO23) (FO24) |
grade 1 grade 2

Original artwork is property of freshcoast Inc. All rights reserved. No part of this artwork may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any electronic means, including
photocopying, or by any information or retrieval system, without written permission from the President or Director of freshcoast, Inc

pricing effective: January 2024
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shell art index

freshcoast shell art collections, continued

Please refer to the freshcoast children’s brochure for details on scale and placement of shell art. If no shell artis desired, use code F999.

sea life
grade1&2

description
code

animal tracks
grade 2

description
code

shapes
gradel

description
code

dinosaurs
gradel

description
code

insects
grade1&2

description
code

2

crab
(FO25)

seahorse
(FO26)

starfish
(FO28)

grade 1 grade 2
v T\Kk 3 i N
» Ny A
\g AN ¥
q A & £
duck tracks heron tracks fox tracks raccoon tracks
(FO29) (FO30) (FO31) (FO32)
circle square triangle rectangle
(FO34) (FO35) (FO36) (FO37)
tyrannosaurus triceratops diplodocus pterodactyl
(FO38) (FO39) (FO40) (FO41)
# ;
* ~4
>ﬁ o & \Y
ES ¢
dragonfly spider ants butterflies
(FO43) (FO44) (FO45) (FO46)
*cutout is off
center
\;gradel N grade 2

\}
1}

\}
0

deertracks
(FO33)

-~

stegosaurus
(FO42)

Original artwork is property of freshcoast Inc. All rights reserved. No part of this artwork may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any electronic means, including
photocopying, or by any information or retrieval system, without written permission from the President or Director of freshcoast, Inc

pricing effective: January 2024
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manitou children’s chair

design bruce sienkowski

12 inch seat height

L1

L

LT

] L
L

manitou four leg base model list price/grade list
12” seat height, MTC-SH12  plain back $462
wood back
grade 1cutout $510
W16.5 D17.5-19* H24.5-27*
grade 2 cutout $594
manitou four leg base model list price/grade com/col a b c d e f g h i j k
12" seat height, MTCU-SH12 plain back S605 633 647 662 676 691 705 718 733 748 762 776 791
upholstered seat pad
grade 1cutout S650 679 694 708 721 737 751 765 779 794 808 822 837
W16.5 D17.5-19* H24.5-27*
grade2cutout  $736 764 778 793 806 821 836 849 864 878 892 907 921
COMyardage: %2 yd.
Contact freshcoast customer care for COL requirements, textile testing requirements and
yardage requirements for textiles with repeats.
bump dip
manitou four leg base model com/col a b c d e f g h i j k
12" seat height, MTFU-SH12 S614 701 743 786 829 872 915 957 1001 1043 1086 1128 1172

upholstered seat pad

BUMP  W1675 D19 H235

DIP W16.75 D19 H22

*dimension varies based
upon the individual shell style

COMyardage: 1% yd.

Contact freshcoast customer care for COL requirements, textile testing requirements and

yardage requirements for textiles with repeats.

to specify: please refer to pages 3-4 for complete specifying information. Specify all products by their product code.

pricing effective: January 2024
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manitou children’s chair

design bruce sienkowski

14 inch seat height

manitou four leg base model list price/grade list
14” seat height, MTC-SH14  plain back $466
wood back

grade 1cutout $513
W16.75 D18.5-20* H26.5-29*

grade 2 cutout $598
manitou four leg base model list price/grade com/col a b c d e f g h i j k
14" seat height, MTCU-SH14 plain back S$607 635 649 665 678 693 707 720 736 750 764 778 793

upholstered seat pad

W16.75 D18.5-20* H26.5-29*

grade 1cutout

$656 684 698 713 728 741 755 770 784 799 813 827 841

grade 2 cutout

$741 770 784 799 813 827 841 856 870 884 899 912 927

COMyardage: %2 yd.
Contact freshcoast customer care for COL requirements, textile testing requirements and
yardage requirements for textiles with repeats.

bump dip
manitou four leg base model com/col a b c d e f g h i j k
14" seat height, MTFU-SH14 $620 705 748 791 834 875 918 960 1004 1047 1089 132 1175

fully upholstered

BUMP  W1675 D19 H255
DIP W16.75 D19 H24

*dimension varies based
upon the individual shell style

COMyardage: 1% yd.
Contact freshcoast customer care for COL requirements, textile testing requirements and
yardage requirements for textiles with repeats.

to specify: please refer to pages 3-4 for complete specifying information. Specify all products by their product code.

pricing effective: January 2024
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manitou children’s chair

design bruce sienkowski

16 inch seat height

manitou four leg base model list price/grade list
16" seat height, MTC-SH16  plain back $468
wood back
grade 1cutout S$517
W17 D19-20.5%* H275-30*
grade 2 cutout $601
manitou four leg base model list price/grade com/col a b c d e f g h i j k
16" seat height, MTCU-SH16 plain back S609 637 652 667 680 695 709 724 738 752 766 780 795
upholstered seat pad
grade 1cutout $658 686 701 715 730 743 758 773 786 801 815 829 844
W17 D19-20.5* H275-30*
grade2cutout  $743 773 786 801 815 829 844 858 872 886 901 915 930
COMyardage: %2 yd.
Contact freshcoast customer care for COL requirements, textile testing requirements and
yardage requirements for textiles with repeats.
bump dip
manitou four leg base model com/col a b c d e f g h i j k
16" seat height, MTFU-SH16 S624 709 752 795 838 881 923 967 1009 1052 1095 1138 1181

fully upholstered

BUMP  W1675 D19 H275

DIP W16.75 D19 H26

*dimension varies based

upon the individual shell style

COMyardage: 1% yd.
Contact freshcoast customer care for COL requirements, textile testing requirements and
yardage requirements for textiles with repeats.

to specify: please refer to pages 3-4 for complete specifying information. Specify all products by their product code.

pricing effective: January 2024
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manitou children’s chair

design bruce sienkowski

13"-16" adjustable task base chair

T T

manitou task base model list price/grade list
13-16" adjustable seat height, MTC-HATB plain back $503
wood back, task base

grade 1cutout $553
W22 D22 H*

grade 2 cutout $588
manitou task base model list price/grade com/col a b c d e f g h i j k
13-16" adjustable seat height, MTCU-HATB plain back S646 674 690 704 717 732 745 761 775 788 803 817 832
wood back, upholstered seat pad,
task base gradelcutout  $695 724 738 752 766 780 795 809 823 838 851 866 881

W165 D17.5-19% H*
grade2cutout  $731 759 774 787 802

816 830 845 860 873 887 902 916

COMyardage: %2 yd.

Contact freshcoast customer car for COL requirements, textile testing requirements and

yardage requirements for textiles with repeats.

*varies due to adjustable seat

to specify: please refer to pages 3-4 for complete specifying information. Specify all products by their product code.

pricing effective: January 2024
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manitou children’s table specification information

model
DESCRIPTION CODE
Manitou children’s table MCT

base finish

DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
sterling ST limelight textured LLT
black textured BT soda red textured SRT
white textured WT tangerine textured TNT
dolphin textured DLT arctic textured ART
ink textured INT caribbean textured CBT
top size

ROUND CODE SQUARE CODE RECTANGLE
CODE

36 dia 36D 36x36 3636 30x60 3060
42 dia 42D 42x42 4242

48 dia 48D 48x48 4848

top surface finish or color

WOOD TOP:

TRANSPARENT FINISHES

(SEMI-GLOSS SHEEN) (MATTE-SHEEN)

DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
natural 1™ arcticii 16M
medium 13M inkii 18M
neutral 15M limelight 33M
white wash I 30M caribbean 48M
transparent black 29M soda red 46M
graphite 256M tangerine 40M
dolphinll 50M

pricing effective: January 2024

SEMI-TRANSPARENT FINISHES

top surface finish or color, cont.

LAMINATE TOP:
DESCRIPTION CODE
Identify manufacturer, laminate code, & color L

Please refer to the freshcoast Terms and Conditions for a listing of

standard laminates. For table pricing in laminates not listed, please contact

freshcoast for a quotation.

edge type

SOFTVINYLEDGE: WOOD EDGE:
DESCRIPTION CODE DESCRIPTION CODE
13/16" flat PVC V2 1" flat plywood W2

— =

edge finish or color

SOFT VINYL EDGE:

DESCRIPTION CODE
black B
white W
grey G
WOOD EDGE:

Select from freshcoast Colors

Wood top with wood edge must be specified in the same finish.

Laminate top with wood edge may be specified in any freshcoast finish.

MCT3



manitou children’s table specification example

SPECIFICATIONS REQUIRED TO CREATE THE PRODUCT CODE

+ Model
+ Base Finish
+ TopSize
+ Top Surface Finish or Color
+ Edge Type
+ Edge Finish or Color
M Cc T _ B _ 3 6 3 6 _ 7 4 . w 2
L1 | | | l__. L1 1 l__. | | R I R |
MODEL BASEFINISH  TOPSIZE TOP SURFACE EDGETYPE
FINISH OR COLOR
MODEL

Manitou children’s table (MCT)

BASE FINISH
Black (B)

TOPSIZE
36X 36 (3636)

TOP SURFACE FINISH OR COLOR
Concord (74)

EDGETYPE #
linch flat plywood (W2)

EDGE FINISH OR COLOR
Concord (74)

pricing effective: January 2024
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manitou children’s table design bruce sienkowski

black powder coat base

manitou table model top size/code list price/edge codes V2 w2
4-leg steel black base MCT-B wood top
H25
36dia—36D $1510 1986
‘ . - 42 dia— 42D $1580 2127
round square rectangle X
48 dia —48D $1949 2150
36DIA 36x36 30x60
36x36—3636 $1521 1997
42 DIA 42x42
42 x42 —4242 $1601 2144
48 DIA 48x48
48 x48 —4848 $1980 2182
30x60—3060 $1683 2057
laminate top V2 w2
36dia—36D $1332 1676
42 dia—42D $1601 1851
48 dia—48D $1624 1884
36x36—3636 $1349 1694
42 x 42 — 4242 $1619 1874
48x48 —4848 $1656 1919
30x60—3060 $1499 1708

to specify: please refer to pages 3-4 for complete specifying information. Specify all products by their product code.

pricing effective: January 2024 MCT5



manitou children’s table

design bruce sienkowski

sterling powder coat base

manitou table model top size/code list price/edge codes V2 W2
4-leg steel sterling base MCT-S wood top
H25
36dia—36D $1667 2144
‘ . - 42 dia— 42D $1740 2284
round square rectangle .
48 dia—48D $2109 2318
36DIA 36x36 30x60
36x36—3636 $1682 2157
42 DIA 42x42
42 x42 —4242 $1758 2302
48 DIA 48x48
48x48—4848 $2139 2347
30x60—3060 $1841 2218
laminate top V2 w2
36dia—36D $1503 1894
42 dia—42D $1734 2078
48 dia—48D $1748 21
36x36—-3636 $1517 1907
42 x 42 — 4242 $1772 2100
48 x48—4848 $1782 2144
30x60—3060 $1732 1926
to specify: please refer to pages 3-4 for complete specifying information. Specify all products by their product code.
pricing effective: January 2024 MCTé6



	manitou-chair-us-price-list-2024
	manitou-table-us-price-list-2024

